For more information, samples
and engineering kits,
please visit us at www.kemet.com
or call 1.877.myKEMET.
Copyright © 2016 KEMET
SA1216
Applications
KEMET’s ESD Rated Commercial and Automotive Grade surface mount capacitors in X7R and

See Insulation Resistance Limit Table
(Rated voltage applied for 120 ± 5 secs at 25°C)
Ordering Information
C
Ceramic
0603
Style/Size
(L” x W”)
0603
C
Specification/
Series
C = Standard
X = Flexible
Termination
104
Capacitance
Code (pF)
2 Sig. Digits
+ Number
of Zeros.
J
Capacitance
Tolerance
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
3
Voltage
(VDC)
3 = 25
5 = 50
M = 63
1 = 100
2 = 200
R
Dielectric
R = X7R
G = C0G
E
Failure
Rate
E = ESD
C
Termination
Finish
C = 100%
Matte Sn
TU
Packaging/
Grade
(C-Spec)
See
“Packaging
C-Spec
Ordering
Options
Table”
Products
Copyright © 2016 KEMETSA1216
ESD Withstanding Capability
Capacitance
1.0 nF
1.5 nF
2.2 nF
3.3 nF
4.7 nF
6.8 nF
10 nF
15 nF
22 nF